
 

While every effort is made to ensure the currency, accuracy and completeness of the information provided in response to your request, The Town of Wainwright 
(Wainwright Economic Development) is not liable for any loss, claim or demand arising directly or indirectly from any use or reliance upon the information 
provided. 

 

  

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES WITH MERX.COM & BUYANDSELL.GC.CA 
 

From the desk of: 
Carley Herbert, Economic Development Officer      www.wainwright.ca   
780-842-3381 cherbert@wainwright.ca                  Pages: 3 

 
1. Request for Proposal - Request for Proposal for Caretaking 

Services for Town Buildings 
Closing Date: 2026/02/27 11:00 EST 

The Town of Wainwright is currently accepting price proposals for a two-year caretaking contract (April 1, 
2026 - March 31, 2028) with a possible two-year extension for four Town buildings. Services included 
caretaking and general maintenance of the Public Library, Town Office, RCMP Detachment, and Fire Hall.  

Contact Kim Christensen at kchristensen@wainwright.ca for more information. 

2. Road Oil 2026 
Closing Date: 2026/03/11 11:30:00 AM EDT 

The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites prices for the supply of approximately 475 metric tonnes 
of MC 250 road oil product for 2026. Supplier(s) will be required to deliver the product to the M.D. of 
Wainwright Public Works Yard in Wainwright, Alberta. 

Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information. 

3. Fog Seal 2026 
Closing Date: 2026/03/11 12:00:00 PM EDT 

The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for its 2026 Fog Seal Coat requirements for an 
approximate total of 44.8 km of Fog Seal Coat on existing old asphalt surfaces or new or old seal coated roads. 

Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information. 

4. Chip Seal 2026 
Closing Date: 2026/03/11 12:30:00 PM EDT 

The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for its 2026 Chip Seal Coat requirements for an 
approximate total of 16.6 km of Double Chip Seal Coat on Cement Stabilized Roads and approximately 15.3 
km of Single Chip Seal Coat on existing chipped sealed roads. 

Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information. 

 

 

 

mailto:cherbert@wainwright.ca
mailto:kchristensen@wainwright.ca
mailto:piverson@mdwainwright.ca
mailto:piverson@mdwainwright.ca
mailto:piverson@mdwainwright.ca


 

While every effort is made to ensure the currency, accuracy and completeness of the information provided in response to your request, The Town of Wainwright 
(Wainwright Economic Development) is not liable for any loss, claim or demand arising directly or indirectly from any use or reliance upon the information 
provided. 

 

 

5. Cement Seal 2026 
Closing Date: 2026/03/11 01:00:00 PM EDT 

The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for the supply of an approved Cementitious 
Road Stabilization Product for an approximate total of 16.6 km for 5 base stabilization road projects. 

Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information. 
 

6. BASE CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 –  
2026 (APN25/26 WAINWRIGHT – APN)  

 
Closing Date:  2026/03/31 02:00:00 PM MDT 
 

Purpose of this Advance Procurement Notice 
This is not a bid solicitation. This is an advance notice of potential contracts with anticipated security 
requirements to provide interested consultants or contractors an opportunity to begin the sponsorship 
request process for potentially obtaining the required security clearance(s) that are anticipated. Note that 
there is no guarantee that these contracts will proceed or that any security clearance(s) will be granted under 
the sponsorship process in a timely fashion or otherwise. 
 

Description of the Program and Services 
Contracts may include, but are not limited to: 

• Support studies; 
• Design and construction of new infrastructures, renovation and demolition of the Department of 

National Defence (DND) infrastructures, in support of the Canadian Armed Forces operations; 
• Inspection, testing and maintenance services of DND infrastructures. 

 

Contact Contracting Authority Andre Champagne 873-354-7245 or andre.champagne@dcc-cdc.gc.ca for more 
information. 
 

7. OPEN CONSTRUCTION SOURCE LIST FOR CFB WAINWRIGHT 
(W023SLWR) 

 
Closing Date: 2026/03/31 04:00:00 PM MDT 
 
Defence Construction Canada (DCC) is inviting contractors and suppliers to apply to be placed on an Open 
Construction Source List (OCSL) for commercial, residential, industrial, institutional, and civil work required by 
the Department of National Defence at CFB Wainwright for Fiscal Year(s) 2023-2024 (April 1, 2023 to March 
31, 2024), 2024-2025 (April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025) and 2025-2026 (April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026) 
(three fiscal years). 
 

Contact Contracting Authority Justin Bennett at 819-962-2917 or Justin.Bennett@dcc-cdc.gc.ca for more 
information. 
 
 

mailto:piverson@mdwainwright.ca
mailto:andre.champagne@dcc-cdc.gc.ca
mailto:Justin.Bennett@dcc-cdc.gc.ca


 

While every effort is made to ensure the currency, accuracy and completeness of the information provided in response to your request, The Town of Wainwright 
(Wainwright Economic Development) is not liable for any loss, claim or demand arising directly or indirectly from any use or reliance upon the information 
provided. 

 

 

8. APN-CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, WAINWRIGHT 
RANGE &TRAINING AREA PROGRAM (85836) 

 

Closing Date: 2026/04/30 02:00:00 PM MDT 
 

This is an advance notice for a potential contract with anticipated security requirements to provide interested 
Contractors an opportunity to begin the sponsorship process for obtaining (if required) the anticipated 
security clearance(s). Note that there is no guarantee that this solicitation will proceed or that any security 
clearance(s) will be granted under the sponsorship process in a timely fashion or otherwise. 
Description of the Program and Services 
The delivery method for this project will be Construction Management. 
 

This project will address infrastructure requirements to upgrade the existing Range & Training Area at 
Canadian Forces Base (CFB) Wainwright, Alberta. 
 

The intended scope of this work for this project should the project proceed will include: 

• Mobility Infrastructure: Roadway construction, resurfacing, bridge replacement, and emergency access 
route improvements. 

• Range Facilities: Direct Fire Target (DFT) facility/Range Warden building and Range Control building, 
Infantry Fighting Vehicles (IFV) and tank run-up lanes. 

• Support Systems: Refuelling/washing area for IFV/tanks, communication network upgrades, and 
drainage/service enhancements. 

• Environmental & Safety Works: Vegetation management, fence-line clearing, firebreak upgrades, and 
fence repair/reinforcement where required. 

The estimated cost is in the order of $400,000,000. 
 

Contact Contracting Authority Kara-Lea Lafosse at 780-842-1363 ext. 530-1501 or kara-lea.lafosse@dcc-
cdc.gc.ca for more information. 
 

9. WO26SLWR_85990 - Open Construction Source List for CFB 
Wainwright 

Closing Date: 2029/03/31 02:00:00 PM MDT 
 

Defence Construction Canada (DCC) is inviting contractors and suppliers to apply to be placed on an Open 
Construction Source List (OCSL) for commercial, residential, industrial, institutional, and civil work required by 
the Department of National Defence, at CFB Wainwright for three fiscal years (April 1, 2026, to March 31, 
2029). 
 

Contact Contracting Authority Andre Champagne at 874-354-7245 or andre.champagne@dcc-cdc.gc.ca for 
more information. 
 

For more information on these opportunities please visit www.merx.com and www.buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders 

mailto:kara-lea.lafosse@dcc-cdc.gc.ca
mailto:kara-lea.lafosse@dcc-cdc.gc.ca
mailto:andre.champagne@dcc-cdc.gc.ca
http://www.merx.com/
http://www.buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders

	1. Request for Proposal - Request for Proposal for Caretaking Services for Town Buildings
	Closing Date: 2026/02/27 11:00 EST
	The Town of Wainwright is currently accepting price proposals for a two-year caretaking contract (April 1, 2026 - March 31, 2028) with a possible two-year extension for four Town buildings. Services included caretaking and general maintenance of the P...
	Contact Kim Christensen at kchristensen@wainwright.ca for more information.
	2. Road Oil 2026
	Closing Date: 2026/03/11 11:30:00 AM EDT
	The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites prices for the supply of approximately 475 metric tonnes of MC 250 road oil product for 2026. Supplier(s) will be required to deliver the product to the M.D. of Wainwright Public Works Yard in Wainwr...
	Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information.
	3. Fog Seal 2026
	Closing Date: 2026/03/11 12:00:00 PM EDT
	The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for its 2026 Fog Seal Coat requirements for an approximate total of 44.8 km of Fog Seal Coat on existing old asphalt surfaces or new or old seal coated roads.
	Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information.
	4. Chip Seal 2026
	Closing Date: 2026/03/11 12:30:00 PM EDT
	The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for its 2026 Chip Seal Coat requirements for an approximate total of 16.6 km of Double Chip Seal Coat on Cement Stabilized Roads and approximately 15.3 km of Single Chip Seal Coat on existi...
	Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information.
	5. Cement Seal 2026
	Closing Date: 2026/03/11 01:00:00 PM EDT
	The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites proposals for the supply of an approved Cementitious Road Stabilization Product for an approximate total of 16.6 km for 5 base stabilization road projects.
	Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at piverson@mdwainwright.ca for more information.
	9. WO26SLWR_85990 - Open Construction Source List for CFB Wainwright

